OP \$40.00 2269952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metals USA, Inc.		01/17/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metals USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 One Riverway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269952	METALS USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@bracewell.com, erin.hennessy@bracewell.com,

annie.allison@bracewell.com, heather.fox@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Ave., Ste. 6200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Annie Allison
SIGNATURE:	/S. Annie Allison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=METALS USA Declaration.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0047

Declaration Re: Interest Improperly Filed and Recorded by Another Person Against Owner's Application or Registration

Pursuant to TMEP §503.06(c), Metals USA, Inc. ("Owner") hereby informs the Assignment Recordation Branch that the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 5746/0672 was improperly filed and recorded against Owner's registration for METALS USA (Reg. No. 2269952) ("the Registration").

On March 7, 2016, assignment documents were recorded at Reel/Frame 5746/0672 purporting to assign the Registration from conveying party *Metals USA Building Products*, *L.P.* to receiving party *Latium USA Trading, Inc.* However, the conveying party, *Metals USA Building Products*, *L.P.*, was not the owner of the Registration when the purported assignment documents were filed with the Assignment Recordation Branch. As such, the assignment documents recorded at Reel/Frame 5746/0672 were improperly filed and recorded.

The true and correct owner of the Registration is Metals USA, Inc. and Owner respectfully requests that the Assignment Recordation Branch correct the assignment and ownership records to reflect the same.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the life are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

By: // /

Name: William A. Smith II

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

Date: January 17, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 01/26/2020